

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.939 of 2021

Mayanglambam Ibemnungshi Devi ... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
06.11.2023

Present Mr.Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr.Y.Ashang, learned Government Advocate for the State.

Learned Government Advocate seeks some more time for instruction from the State respondents.

List this case on 23.11.2023.

JUDGE

Priyojit