

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.939 of 2021

Mayanglambam Ibemnungshi Devi ... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors ... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

23.09.2024

Present Ms.Tanya, learned counsel for the petitioner
and Mr.Th.Sukumar, learned Government Advocate for the State.

Mr.Sukumar, learned Government Advocate submits
that the issue in the present case is link up of contract/adhoc service
and batch matters are pending before this Court.

List this case along with WP(C) No.718 of 2021 on
22.10.2024.

JUDGE

Priyojit